Resident / Graduate Statistics

Weekend graduates

Wknd 1

Wknd 2

Wknd 3

Wknd 4

Wknd 5

Wknd 6

Wknd 7

Wknd 8

Wknd 9

Wknd 10
Wknd 11
Wknd 12
Wknd 13
Wknd 14
Wknd 15
Wknd 16
Wknd 17
Wknd 18
Wknd 19
Wknd 20
Wknd 21
Wknd 22
Wknd 23
Wknd 24
Wknd 25
Wknd 26
Wknd 27
Wknd 28
Wknd 29
Wknd 30

Overall racial profile

Asian

Black

Hispanic
Hispanic/Black
Native American
Other

White

5/18/2018

36
34
36
35
37
40
40
42
42
41
41
43
36
41
41
35
34
32
34
36
35
34
22
36
29
30
17
30
29
24

1,042

483
67

492

Kairos Inside at Toledo Correctional Institution

Page 1 of 3



Resident / Graduate Statistics

Overall age profile
As of their individual Kairos weekends

18t019=0 40to 44 = 35 Not specified = 747
20to24 = 33 451049 = 13
25t029= 72 50to 54 = 12
30to 34 = 66 55t059 = 10
351039 = 44 60 andup = 4

Security Level Summary
As of their individual Kairos weekends

Seurity
Level Count
0
2 1
3 248
4 74
Unknown 721

Religious Preference Summary
As of their individual Kairos weekends

Asatru 1
Baptist 22
Catholic 46
Christian 144
CoGIC

Coptic Christian
Hindu

Israelite

Jehovah's Witness
Jewish

Messianic Jew
Methodist

Muslim

Native American
None

Pentacostal
Protestant
Rastafarian
Undecided
Unknown
Unspecified
Wiccan

—_

N

N
N
A O R WWRARNANDR AW 2 o

5/18/2018 Kairos Inside at Toledo Correctional Institution Page 2 of 3



Resident / Graduate Statistics

5/18/2018 Kairos Inside at Toledo Correctional Institution Page 3 of 3



