# Resident / Graduate Statistics

### Weekend graduates -

Wknd 7	36 34 36 35 37 40 40 42 42 41
Wknd 3 Wknd 4 Wknd 5 Wknd 6 Wknd 7	36 35 37 40 40 42 42
Wknd 4 Wknd 5 Wknd 6 Wknd 7	35 37 40 40 42 42
Wknd 5 Wknd 6 Wknd 7	37 40 40 42 42
Wknd 6 Wknd 7	40 40 42 42
Wknd 7	40 42 42
	42 42
Mknd 9	42
VVKIIU O	
Wknd 9	41
Wknd 10	
Wknd 11	41
Wknd 12	43
Wknd 13	36
Wknd 14	41
Wknd 15	41
Wknd 16	35
Wknd 17	34
Wknd 18	32
Wknd 19	34
Wknd 20	36
Wknd 21	35
Wknd 22	34
Wknd 23	22
Wknd 24	36
Wknd 25	29
Wknd 26	30
Wknd 27	17
Wknd 28	30
	29
Wknd 30	24
1,0	)42

### Overall racial profile -

Asian	2	
Black	483	
Hispanic	67	
Hispanic/Black	1	
Native American	2	
Other	3	
White	492	

## Resident / Graduate Statistics

### Overall age profile

As of their individual Kairos weekends

18 to 19 = 0	40 to 44 = 35	Not specified = 747
20 to 24 = 33	45 to 49 = 13	
25 to 29 = 72	50 to 54 = 12	
30 to 34 = 66	55 to 59 = 10	
35 to 39 = 44	60 and up = $4$	

### **Security Level Summary**

As of their individual Kairos weekends

Seurity Level	Count
	0
2	1
3	248
4	74
Unknown	721

### **Religious Preference Summary**

As of their individual Kairos weekends

Asatru	1
Baptist	22
Catholic	46
Christian	144
COGIC	1
Coptic Christian	1
Hindu	1
Israelite	1
Jehovah's Witness	3
Jewish	6
Messianic Jew	1
Methodist	4
Muslim	12
Native American	1
None	44
Pentacostal	1
Protestant	4
Rastafarian	3
Undecided	3
Unknown	4
Unspecified	746
Wiccan	1

